Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name: <u>Meagher, Kevin K.</u>

Execution Date: 03/06/2003

Name: <u>Prescott, Thomas J.</u>

Execution Date: 03/06/2003

Name: Kelly, Timm L. Execution Date: 03/06/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Henkel Corporation

Street Address: 2500 Renaissance Boulevard, Suite 200

Internal Address:

City: Gulph Mills

State: PENNSYLVANIA

Country:

Postal Code: 19406

PROPERTY NUMBERS

Application Number: <u>10316403</u>

Number of Properties: 1

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 248-358-3351

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 035312

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: John E. Nemazi PATENT

800005728 REEL: 013498 FRAME: 0660

DATE SIGNED: 03/21/2003

Total Attachments: 3

source="inventorassignment1.tif" source="inventorassignment2.tif" source="consentletter.tif"

> PATENT REEL: 013498 FRAME: 0661

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Kevin K. Meagher, Thomas J. Prescott and Timm L. Kelly, of 550 Orchard Drive, Northville, Michigan 48167, 1601 Brentwood, Troy, Michigan 48098 and 998 Suffield, Birmingham, Michigan 48009, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Henkel Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 2500 Renaissance Boulevard, Suite 200, Gulph Mills, Pennsylvania 19406, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

HIGH PERFORMANCE NON-CHROME PRETREATMENT FOR CAN-END STOCK ALUMINUM

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on December 11, 2002, as Application Serial No. 10/316,403, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: 3-06-03	_, 20 <u>03</u>	JEIN R. MERCHER
Date: 3 - 6	, 20 <u>03</u>	Hones S. PRESCOTT
Date: 3 - 6	_, 20 <u>0</u> 3	THOMAS J. PRESCOTT TIMM L. KELLY

PATENT REEL: 013498 FRAME: 0662

STATE OF <u>Michigan</u>)	
OUNTY OF <u>Oakland</u>) ss.	
On this 6th day of acknowledged that they executed the same for the use	
	Sally Ann Costa Notary Public
	My Commission expires: July 3,2003
(SEAL)	SALLY ANN COSTA NOTARY PUBLIC MACOMB CO., MI NY COMMISSION EXPIRES Jul 3, 2003 ACTING IN CAKLAND COUNTY, MI
STATE OF <u>Michigan</u>)) ss.	
COUNTY OF Oakland)	
On this 6th day of me Thomas J. Prescott, to me known to be the per acknowledged that he executed the same for the use	March , 2003, personally appeared before son named in and who executed the above instrument, and and purposes therein mentioned.
	Sally Amn Costa
	Sally Ann Costa Notary Public My Commission expires: July 3, 2003
(SEAL)	RALLY ANN COSTA NOTARY PUBLIC MACOMB CO., MI NY COMMISSION EXPIRES Jul 3, 2003 ACTING IN OAKLAND COUNTY, MI
STATE OF <u>Michigan</u>)) ss.	
COUNTY OF <u>Oakland</u>)	
On this7th day of me Timm L. Kelly, to me known to be the pers acknowledged that he executed the same for the use	March, 20 ₀₃ , personally appeared before on named in and who executed the above instrument, and es and purposes therein mentioned.
	Sally Amn Costa Notary Public
	Notary Public My Commission expires: July 3, 2003
(SEAL)	SALLY ANN COSTA NOTARY PUBLIC MACOMB CO., MI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Jul 3, 2093 ACTING IN OAKLAND COUNTY, MI

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF:

KEVIN K. MEAGHER ET AL.

SERIAL NO.: 10/316,403

FILED: December 11, 2002

FOR: HIGH PERFORMANCE NON-CHROME PRETREATMENT FOR CAN-END

STOCK ALUMINUM

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: HSTI 0132 PUS

CONSENT LETTER

Box Assignments Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

The attorney identified below has reviewed this assignment transmittal and its attachments and consents to its electronic filing.

Respectfully submitted,

KEVIN K. MEAGHER ET AL.

James W. Proscia

Reg. No. 47,010

Attorney for Applicants

Date: March 20, 2003

BROOKS & KUSHMAN P.C.

1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor

Southfield, MI 48075 Phone: 248-358-4400 Fax: 248-358-3351

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/21/2003 REEL: 013498 FRAME: 0664